Rs.1,45,81,328/-(Rupees one crore forty five lakhs
eighty one thousands three hundred & twenty eight
only) claimed to be deposited by the noticee during
2007-08 & 2008-09 (as per ST-3s filed with the Deptt);
(iii) I confirm the recovery of Service Tax amounting to
Rs.32,29,08,158/- (Rupees thirty two crores twenty
nine lakhs eight thousand one hundred fifty eight only),
inclusive of Cess &SHEC from M/s.Dewsoft Overseas
Pvt. Ltd., 402, Gagan Deep Building, Rajendra Place,
New Delhi-110008 in respect of following SCNs:-

S.
No. SCN no. & Date Period involved S. Tax demanded

1 DL/ST/RX/SCN/Dewsoft/129/2010/12044

[...]

month, whichever is higher, starting with the first day
after the due date till the date of actual payment of the
outstanding amount of service tax, provided that the
total amount of the penalty payable in terms of this
section shall not exceed the service tax payable to the
tune of Rs. 32,29,08,158/-(Rupees thirty two crores
twenty nine lakhs eight thousand one hundred fifty
eight only) as confirmed at sl. no. (iii) of the Order
above; and”

Thus, the Adjudicating Authority has confirmed the demand of service tax

for the period 2007-2008 and 2008-2009 as also from 2009-2010 to 2012-

2023, along with interest and penalty.

16.